

## **REID TEMPLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY**

Providing A Holistic Christian Education

## 2016-2017 TUITION FEE SCHEDULE KINDERGARTEN – 5<sup>TH</sup> GRADE

ANNUAL TUITION & LUNCH	Mandarin <b>\$10,912</b>	Day School <b>\$10,912</b>
Application Fee – Non-refundable  Mandarin Immersion Activity Fee - Non- Refundable	\$50 \$300	\$50
Enrollment Fee – Non-refundable Includes book rental, workbooks, science lab fees, field trips, technology	\$400 \$400	\$400
fee, special program fee (Scripture Challenge, Christmas, Black History, International Day, Easter) graduation, field day  Testing Fee – Non-refundable	\$150	\$150

## **TOTAL EDUCATIONAL COSTS**

\$11,812

\$11,512

	TUITION PAYMENTS SCHEDULE OPTIONS AND DISCOUNTS			
PAYMENT TYPES - TERMS	EACH PAYMENT	TOTAL COST	DI:	

PAYMENT TYPES - TERMS		EACH PAYMENT	TOTAL COST	DISCOUNT Tuition Only	DATES
ANNUAL - Once a year	DS	\$10,435.90	\$10,912	5 %	MUST BE PAID BY
	Mandarin	\$10,735.90	\$11,212	5 %	July 20 <sup>th</sup>
SEMI ANNUAL – Twice per yr	DS	\$5,456	\$10,912	None	MUST BE PAID BY
	Mandarin	\$5,606	\$11,212	None	JULY 20 <sup>TH</sup> & DECEMBER 20 <sup>TH</sup>
QUARTERLY - Four times/yr	DS	\$2,728	\$10,912	None	July October January
	Mandarin	\$2,803	\$11,212	None	April
MONTHLY - 10 payments	DS	\$1,091.20	\$10,912	None	July – April
	Mandarin	\$1,121.20	\$11,212	None	
BI - MONTHLY 20 payments	DS	\$545.60	\$10,912	None	July - April
	Mandarin	\$560.60	\$11,212	None	

<sup>\*</sup>All parents must enroll in an automatic electronic transfer program through FACTS. Parents who select the annual option may make a one- time in house payment but must register on FACTS for incidentals throughout the year.

Discount
None
10%
15%

<sup>\*</sup>Families with four or more children will receive a 15% discount.

There are no reduced tuition fee incentives for members of Reid Temple AME Church.